

CORRIGENDUM

PII: S0040-4020(96)01185-4

Lorenzo Williams, Zhongda Zhang, Feng Shao, Patrick J. Carroll and Madeleine M. Joullié, Grignard reactions to chiral oxazolidine aldehydes, *Tetrahedron*, **1996**, 52, 11673–11694, PII: S0040-4020(96)00672-2.

The following should be rectified in the Experimental section:

1. In order to be consistent with the numbering system used in the Discussion section, the experimental for compounds **1-4** and **7-10** should in fact refer to the respective antipodes and *vice-versa*.
2. Compounds **6** and **11** should be changed to read *anti-6* and *anti-11* respectively.
3. Compound **7** and **12-15** should be changed to read *syn-7* and *syn-(12-15)*.
4. Compound **6** should have configuration (4*S*) [(1*R*)].
5. Compound **14** should have configuration (3*S*) [(1*S*)].
6. Compound **16** should have configuration (3*S*) [(1*R*)] and be referred to as *anti-16*.
7. Compound **22** should have configuration (1*S*, 8*R*).
8. Compound **24** should have configuration (4*R*, 5*S*).
9. Compound **25** should have configuration (4*S*, 5*S*).
10. Compound **29** should have configuration (1*S*).
11. Compound **30** should have configuration (1*S*, 2*R*) and the name changed to: [(1*S*, 2*R*)-2-Hydroxy-1-hydroxymethyl-2-phenylethyl]carbamic acid *tert*-butyl ester (**30**).
12. Compound **31** should have configuration (3*S*) [(1*R*)].
13. Compound **32** should have configuration (1'*R*, 7'*aS*) and its name changed to (1'*R*, 7'*aS*)-1'-Phenylspiro[cyclohexane-1,5'-dihydrooxazolo[3,4-*c*]oxazolo-3'-one
14. Compound **34** should have configuration (7'*aS*).

We would like to thank Dr. A. Datta for bringing these errors to our attention.